PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6180073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUANMIN WEI	06/26/2017
ZHIYONG WANG	06/26/2017
JIAO YU	06/26/2017
JIWEI ZHAO	06/26/2017
ZHIQIANG LV	06/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITA-COURSE TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 1001 WEIXING BUILDING, TECHNOLOGY PARK, NANSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16914466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19175283802

Email: docketing@metis-ip.com

Correspondent Name: YANGZHOU DU Address Line 1: PO BOX 423

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20624-0009US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YANGZHOU DU
SIGNATURE:	/Yangzhou Du/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment-20624-0009US01#page1.tif source=Assignment-20624-0009US01#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053094 FRAME: 0034

506133346

source=Assignment-20624-0009US01#page3.tif
source=Assignment-20624-0009US01#page4.tif
source=Assignment-20624-0009US01#page5.tif
source=Assignment-20624-0009US01#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 053094 FRAME: 0035

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR HEALTH MONITORING

for which a US application was filed on was filed on June 16, 2017 (US Application No. 15/537,377), claiming priority to Chinese Patent Application No. 201510005387.4 filed on January 4, 2015, Chinese Patent Application No. 201520188152.9 filed on March 31, 2015, Chinese Patent Application No. 201520188151.4 filed on March 31, 2015, Chinese Patent Application No. 201520188130.2 filed on March 31, 2015, Chinese Patent Application No. 201520188128.5 filed on March 31, 2015, Chinese Patent Application No. 201520188129.5 filed on March 31, 2015, Chinese Patent Application No. 201520188308.3 filed on March 31, 2015, Chinese Patent Application No. 201520188129.X filed on March 31, 2015, Chinese Patent Application No. 201520188879.3 filed on March 31, 2015, Chinese Patent Application No. 201520188879.3 filed on March 31, 2015, filed on April 21, 2015, Chinese Patent Application No. 201520242994.8 No. PCT/CN2015/083334 filed on July 3, 2015, and International Application No. PCT/CN2015/096498 filed on December 5, 2015; and

WHEREAS, VITA-COURSE TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., a Chinese company whose address is Room 1001 Weixing Building, Technology Park, NanShan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057, China (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued

NCW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this design, and these applications, and all national phase applications, divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in the United States and any other country on the basis of the above applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which granted on this design in the United States and any other country and all Letters Patent which may be We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of design to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this design in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all national phase, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this design in the United States Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 053094 FRAME: 0036

US Application No. 15/537,377 (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 20624-0009WO00

Assignor	Name:	Chuanmin WEI
	Address:	Room 1001 Weixing Building, Technology Park
		NanShan District Shenzhen Guangdong 518057, China
	By:	* HOTO
	Date:	1June, 26 2017
Witness	Name:	位包括
	Address:	Room 1001 Weixing Building, Technology Park
		NanShan District Shenzhen Guangdong 518057, China
	By:	(1/2 to
	Date:	June, 26, 2017
Witness	Name:	· 秋
	Address:	Room 1001 Weixing Building, Technology Park
		NanShan District Shenzhen Guangdong 518057, China
	By:	意 琳
	Date:	June, 26, 2017

US Application No. 15/537,377 (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 20624-0009WO00

Assignor	Name:	Zhiyong WANG
	Address:	Room 1001 Weixing Building, Technology Park
		NanShan District Shenzhen Guangdong 518057, China
	8y:	1-51
	Date:	June 136 2017
Witness	Name:	43 40 70
	Address:	Room 1001 Weixing Building, Technology Park
		NanShan District Shenzhen Guangdong 518057, China
	By:	48/2076
	Date:	June, 26 2017
		22 - 11 i
Witness	Name:	· 数人
	Address:	Room 1001 Weixing Building, Technology Park
	e geografie G	NanShan District Shenzhen Guangdong 518057, China
	8y:	黄 琳 "
	Date:	June, 26, 2017

US Application No. 15/537 377 (Montainte Rights) Attorney Docket No. 20624-00899/000

Assigner	Name	Jiec YU
	Address	Room 1001 Weising Building, Technology Park
		NanShan District Shenzhen Guangdong 5 (8057) China
	By	<u>16. 16.</u>
	Date	<u> [M.K. 24.</u> 2017
Wilness		
	Name	1000
	Address	Room 1001 Westing Building Technology Park
		NanShari District Sherizher Guangdong 518057, China
	By	<u>10 (10 %)</u>
	Date	Wik. 26 201
Winess	Name	<u> </u>
	Address I	icom 1001 Wexing Building Technology Park
		BinShan District Shenzhen Guangdeng Stanct China
	8y	考 就
	Date	W16026 200

US Application No. 15/537,377 (Worldwide Rights). Attorney Docket No. 20624-0009WO00

Assignor	Name:	Jiwei ZHAO
	Address:	Room 1001 Weixing Building, Technology Park
		NanShan District Shenzhen Guangdong 518057, China
	Ву:	<u> 考证</u>
	Date:	June 26 , 2017
Witness	Name:	100元
	Address:	Room 1001 Weixing Building, Technology Park
		NanShan District Shenzhen Guangdong 518057, China
	By:	位金布
	Date	Jule, 26 2017
Witness	Name:	专册
	Address:	Room 1001 Weixing Building, Technology Park
		NanShan District Shenzhen Guangdong 518057, China
		246 _ 1 1
	Ву:	<u> </u>
	Date:	June, 26, 2017

US Application No. 15/537,377 (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 20624-0009WO00

Assignor	Name:	Zhiqiang LV
	Address:	Room 1001 Weixing Building, Technology Park
		NanShan District Shenzhen Guangdong 518057, China
	Ву:	<u>8574</u>
	Date:	Junesch, 2017
Witness	Name:	11/276
	Address:	Room 1001 Weixing Building, Technology Park
		NanShan District Shanzhen Guangdong 518057, China
	8у:	15/2 76
	Date:	Jule, 26, 2017
Vitness	Name:	黄琳
	Address:	Room 1001 Weixing Building, Technology Park
		NanShan District Shenzhen Guangdong 518057, China
	Ву:	造城。
	Date:	June, 26, 2017

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 053094 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 06/30/2020